Domestic Scheduled
Alaska Airlines
Allegiant Air

American Airlines

American Express Carriers

American System Total
Breeze Airways
Delta Air Lines
Delta Express Carriers
Delta System Total
Frontier
JetBlue
Silver Airways
Southwest
Spirit
Sun Country
Sunwing/Swift Air
United Airlines
United Express Carriers
United System Total

Total Domestic Scheduled

International Scheduled
Air Canada
British Airways
Delta Air Lines
Southwest
Spirit Airlines
Sun Country
Sunwing Airlines
Total Int'l Scheduled

Charter
Domestic

International
Total Charter

Total Enplaned Passengers

LOUIS ARMSTRONG NEW ORLEANS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
For the Period Ending April 30, 2024

Month
Apr-24

8,664
1,194
90,315
8,042
98,357
9,594
93,596
0
93,596
8,290
13,811
0
195,942
55,408
1,757

0
80,784
2,656
83,440
570,053

2,259
4,105

266
2,477
97

9,204

167
568
735

579,992

Month
Apr-23

9,072
1,334
72,948
16,360
89,308
10,542
93,844
47
93,891
8,731
21,123
940
185,864
61,860
1,404

0
76,474
5,093
81,567
565,636

2,175
3,870

579
3,324

9,948

572

413
985

576,569

%

Change

-4.5%
-10.5%
23.8%
-50.8%
10.1%
-9.0%
-0.3%
-100.0%
-0.3%
-5.1%
-34.6%
-100.0%
5.4%
-10.4%
25.1%
0.0%
5.6%
-47.8%
2.3%
0.8%

3.9%
6.1%
0.0%
-54.1%
-25.5%
100.0%
0.0%
-7.5%

-70.8%
37.5%
-25.4%

0.6%

Enplaned Passengers by Airline

2024

34,353
4,374
304,231
50,809
355,040
35,543
353,700
254
353,954
32,856
59,123
0
749,720
236,604
1,757

0
204,224
13,400
307,624
2,170,948

9,190
12,598

940
12,113
97

34,938

4,556
568
5,124

2,211,010

Year-to-Date Year-to-Date

2023

27,943
4,886
279,249
60,169
339,418
33,168
339,420
195
339,615
36,370
73,156
3,887
696,627
221,886
1,404

0
273,297
22,180
295,477
2,073,837

9,944
10,404

1,713
13,164

35,225

3,875
1,101
4,976

2,114,038

%
Change

22.9%
-10.5%
8.9%
-15.6%
4.6%
7.2%
4.2%
30.3%
4.2%
-9.7%
-19.2%
-100.0%
7.6%
6.6%
25.1%
0.0%
7.7%
-39.6%
4.1%
4.7%

-7.6%
21.1%
0.0%
-45.1%
-8.0%
100.0%
0.0%
-0.8%

17.6%
-48.4%
3.0%

4.6%

Market Share
2024 2023
1.6% 1.3%
02% 0.2%
13.8% 13.2%
23% 2.8%
16.1% 16.1%
1.6% 1.6%
16.0% 16.1%
0.0% 0.0%
16.0% 16.1%
1.5% 1.7%
27%  3.5%
0.0% 0.2%
33.9% 33.0%
10.7% 10.5%
0.1% 0.1%
0.0% 0.0%
13.3% 12.9%
0.6% 1.0%
13.9% 14.0%
98.2% 98.1%
04% 0.5%
0.6% 0.5%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.1%
0.5% 0.6%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
1.6% 1.7%
02% 0.2%
0.0% 0.1%
0.2% 0.2%



Domestic Scheduled
Alaska Airlines
Allegiant Air

American Airlines

American Express Carriers

American System Total
Breeze Airways
Delta Air Lines
Delta Express Carriers
Delta System Total
Frontier
JetBlue
Silver Airways
Southwest
Spirit
Sun Country
Sunwing/Swift Air
United Airlines
United Express Carriers
United System Total

Total Domestic Scheduled

International Scheduled
Air Canada
British Airways
Delta Air Lines
Southwest
Spirit Airlines
Sun Country
Sunwing Airlines
Total Int'l Scheduled

Charter
Domestic

International
Total Charter

Total Deplaned Passengers

LOUIS ARMSTRONG NEW ORLEANS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
For the Period Ending April 30, 2024

Month
Apr-24

8,348
1,158
93,294
7,872
101,166
9,213
94,647
44
94,691
8,574
14,044
0
195,677
57,300
1,810

0
79,142
2,575
81,717
573,698

2,436
3,794

377
2,685

9,292

845
0
845

583,835

Month
Apr-23

8,714
1,190
74,851
16,516
91,367
9,951
94,311
0
94,311
9,171
20,900
1,184
186,158
61,394
1,483

0
79,518
5,502
85,020
570,843

2,158
3,914

641
4,189

10,902

536
171
707

582,452

%

Change

-4.2%
-2.7%
24.6%
-52.3%
10.7%
-7.4%
0.4%
100.0%
0.4%
-6.5%
-32.8%
-100.0%
5.1%
-6.7%
22.0%
0.0%
-0.5%
-53.2%
-3.9%
0.5%

12.9%
-3.1%
0.0%
-41.2%
-35.9%
0.0%
0.0%
-14.8%

57.6%
-100.0%
19.5%

0.2%

Deplaned Passengers by Airline

2024

32,219
4,322
310,305
50,413
360,718
34,887
360,162
249
360,411
33,768
59,941
0
742,814
239,686
1,810

0
291,352
12,190
303,542
2,174,118

9,510
12,834

871
12,895

36,110

4,025
362
4,387

2,214,615

Year-to-Date Year-to-Date

2023

27,722
5,063
282,221
60,259
342,480
32,571
351,199
65
351,264
38,715
72,157
4,494
695,555
221,615
1,483

0
280,207
20,673
300,880
2,093,999

11,136
11,212

1,716
15,342

39,406

3,624
1,133
4,757

2,138,162

%
Change

16.2%
-14.6%
10.0%
-16.3%
5.3%
7.1%
2.6%
283.1%
2.6%
-12.8%
-16.9%
-100.0%
6.8%
8.2%
22.0%
0.0%
4.0%
-41.0%
0.9%
3.8%

-14.6%
14.5%
0.0%
-49.2%
-15.9%
0.0%
0.0%
-8.4%

11.1%
-68.0%
-7.8%

3.6%

Market Share
2024 2023
1.5% 1.3%
02% 0.2%
14.0% 13.2%
23% 2.8%
16.3% 16.0%
1.6% 1.5%
16.3% 16.4%
0.0% 0.0%
16.3% 16.4%
1.5% 1.8%
27%  3.4%
0.0% 0.2%
33.5% 32.5%
10.8% 10.4%
01% 0.1%
0.0% 0.0%
13.2% 13.1%
0.6% 1.0%
13.7% 14.1%
98.2% 97.9%
04% 0.5%
0.6% 0.5%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.1%
0.6% 0.7%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
1.6% 1.8%
0.2% 0.2%
0.0% 0.1%
0.2% 0.2%



Domestic Freight & Mail
Alaska Airlines
American Airlines
American Express Carriers
Breeze Airways
Delta Air Lines
Delta Express Carriers
Frontier
Silver Airways
Southwest Airlines
Sun Country
Sunwing Airlines
United Airlines
Atlantic Aviation
Ameriflight
Nola Aviation
Signature
DHL
Federal Express
UPS

Total Domestic

International Freight & Mail

Air Canada
British Airways
Atlantic

NOLA Aviation
Signature
Federal Express
UPS

Total International

Total Freight and Mail

Total in Metric Tones

Domestic Enplaned

Domestic Deplaned

International Enplaned

International Deplaned
Total

For the Period Ending April 30, 2024

LOUIS ARMSTRONG NEW ORLEANS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

Freight and Mail Activity (Enplaned & Deplaned Combined)

Month
Apr-24

26,082
24,226
931

0

164,993

0

0

0

478,988
1,554,476
0

41,771

0

0

3,000

0
1,542,089
5,475,068
1,706,574
11,018,198

0
483,122
0

0

0
15,700
4,315
503,137

11,521,335
5,224.93

Month
Apr-23

26,635
32,565
568

0

208,682

0

0

0

545,173
1,603,259
0

306,745

0

0

0

0

337,012
5,375,579
1,811,139
10,247,357

0
134,847
0

0

0

4,494
863
140,204

10,387,561
4,710.76

%
Change

-2.1%
-25.6%
63.9%
0.0%
-20.9%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
-12.1%
-3.0%
0.0%
-86.4%
0.0%
0.0%
100.0%
0.0%
357.6%
1.9%
-5.8%
7.5%

0.0%
258.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
249.4%
400.0%
258.9%

10.9%

2024

72,139
105,775
9,355

0

643,452

0

0

0
1,646,570
6,006,329
0

188,677

0

0

3,000

0
3,395,359
21,251,394
7,048,778
40,370,828

0
1,315,047
0

24,000

0

39,180
14,335
1,392,562

41,763,390
18,939.70

Summary of Air Freight and Mail (lbs.)

4,221,693
6,796,505
39,782
463,355
11,521,335

4,352,749
5,894,608
12,341
127,863
10,387,561

-3.0%
15.3%
222.4%
262.4%
10.9%

16,219,042
24,151,786
97,282
1,295,280
41,763,390

Year-to-Date Year-to-Date

2023

118,166
158,131
2,843

0
1,036,327
0

0

0
1,930,508
5,948,461
0

863,454

0

0

0

0
2,030,644
21,425,599
9,870,386
43,384,519

20,290
8,290
784,267

44,168,786
20,030.54

18,640,156
24,744,363
29,769
754,498
44,168,786

%
Change

-39.0%
-33.1%
229.1%
0.0%
-37.9%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
-14.7%
1.0%
0.0%
-78.1%
0.0%
0.0%
100.0%
0.0%
67.2%
-0.8%
-28.6%
-6.9%

0.0%
74.0%
0.0%
100.0%
0.0%
93.1%
72.9%
77.6%

-5.4%

-13.0%
-2.4%
226.8%
71.7%
-5.4%

Note: All freight and express on international waybills is reported C International even if on domestic flights.

Market Share
2024 2023
02% 0.3%
0.3% 0.4%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
1.5% 2.3%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
3.9% 4.4%
14.4% 13.5%
0.0% 0.0%
0.5% 2.0%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
81% 4.6%
50.9% 48.5%
16.9% 22.3%
96.7% 98.2%
0.0% 0.0%
31% 1.7%
0.0% 0.0%
0.1% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
0.1% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
33% 1.8%
38.8% 42.2%
57.8% 56.0%
02% 0.1%
31% 1.7%



LOUIS ARMSTRONG NEW ORLEANS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
For the Period Ending April 30, 2024

Summary of Passenger Statistics

Month Month % Year-to-Date Year-to-Date % Market Share
Apr-24 Apr-23 Change 2024 2023 Change 2024 2023
Enplaned Passengers
Domestic Scheduled 570,053 565,636 0.8% 2,170,948 2,073,837 4.7% 49.1% 48.8%
Domestic Charter 167 572 -70.8% 4,556 3,875 17.6% 01% 0.1%
International Scheduled 9,204 9,948 -7.5% 34,938 35,225 -0.8% 0.8% 0.8%
International Charter 568 413 37.5% 568 1,101 -48.4% 0.0% 0.0%
Deplaned Passengers
Domestic Scheduled 573,698 570,843 0.5% 2,174,118 2,093,999 3.8% 49.1% 49.2%
Domestic Charter 845 536 57.6% 4,025 3,624 11.1% 01% 0.1%
International Scheduled 9,292 10,902 -14.8% 36,110 39,406 -8.4% 0.8% 0.9%
International Charter 0 171 -100.0% 362 1,133 -68.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Total Passengers
Domestic Scheduled 1,143,751 1,136,479 0.6% 4,345,066 4,167,836 4.3% 98.2% 98.0%
Domestic Charter 1,012 1,108 -8.7% 8,581 7,499 14.4% 02% 0.2%
International Scheduled 18,496 20,850 -11.3% 71,048 74,631 -4.8% 1.6% 1.8%
International Charter 568 584 -2.7% 930 2,234 -58.4% 0.0% 0.1%
Total 1,163,827 1,159,021 0.4% 4,425,625 4,252,200 4.1%
Month Month % Year-to-Date Year-to-Date % Market Share
Apr-24 Apr-23 Change 2024 2023 Change 2024 2023
Total Enplaned Passengers 579,992 576,569 0.6% 2,211,010 2,114,038 46% 50.0% 49.7%
Total Deplaned Passengers 583,835 582,452 0.2% 2,214,615 2,138,162 3.6% 50.0% 50.3%
Aircraft Operations
Month Month % Year-to-Date Year-to-Date % Market Share
Apr-24 Apr-23 Change 2024 2023 Change 2024 2023
Arrival Operations
Domestic Scheduled 4,501 4,536 -0.8% 17,517 17,380 0.8% 94.9% 93.8%
Int'l Scheduled 77 86 -10.5% 293 342 -14.3% 1.6% 1.8%
Domestic Charter 21 14 50.0% 113 132 -14.4% 06% 0.7%
Int'l Charter 0 4 -100.0% 10 13 -23.1% 01% 0.1%
All Cargo 122 149 -18.1% 526 665 -20.9% 28%  3.6%
Total 4,721 4,789 -1.4% 18,459 18,532 -0.4%
Departure Operations
Domestic Scheduled 4,499 4,537 -0.8% 17,517 17,384 0.8% 949% 93.8%
Int'l Scheduled 78 86 -9.3% 294 342  -14.0% 1.6% 1.8%
Domestic Charter 20 14 42.9% 115 132 -12.9% 06% 0.7%
Int'l Charter 0 4 -100.0% 7 12 -41.7% 0.0% 0.1%
All Cargo 122 149 -18.1% 525 665 -21.1% 28% 3.6%
Total 4,719 4,790 -1.5% 18,458 18,535 -0.4%

1,220,000

Total Passengers by Month
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