Enplaned Passengers by Airline

	Month Apr-24	Month Apr-23	% Change	Year-to-Date 2024	Year-to-Date 2023	% Change	Market 2024	Share 2023
Domestic Scheduled	Αρι-24	Αρι-20	Onlange	2024	2020	Ghange	2024	2023
Alaska Airlines	8,664	9,072	-4.5%	34,353	27,943	22.9%	1.6%	1.3%
Allegiant Air	1,194	1,334	-10.5%	4,374	4,886	-10.5%	0.2%	0.2%
American Airlines	90,315	72,948	23.8%	304,231	279,249	8.9%	13.8%	13.2%
American Express Carriers	8,042	16,360	-50.8%	50,809	60,169	-15.6%	2.3%	2.8%
American System Total	98,357	89,308	10.1%	355,040	339,418	4.6%	16.1%	16.1%
Breeze Airways	9,594	10,542	-9.0%	35,543	33,168	7.2%	1.6%	1.6%
Delta Air Lines	93,596	93,844	-0.3%	353,700	339,420	4.2%	16.0%	16.1%
Delta Express Carriers	0	47	-100.0%	254	195	30.3%	0.0%	0.0%
Delta System Total	93,596	93,891	-0.3%	353,954	339,615	4.2%	16.0%	16.1%
Frontier	8,290	8,731	-5.1%	32,856	36,370	-9.7%	1.5%	1.7%
JetBlue	13,811	21,123	-34.6%	59,123	73,156	-19.2%	2.7%	3.5%
Silver Airways	0	940	-100.0%	0	3,887	-100.0%	0.0%	0.2%
Southwest	195,942	185,864	5.4%	749,720	696,627	7.6%	33.9%	33.0%
Spirit	55,408	61,860	-10.4%	236,604	221,886	6.6%	10.7%	10.5%
Sun Country	1,757	1,404	25.1%	1,757	1,404	25.1%	0.1%	0.1%
Sunwing/Swift Air	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
United Airlines	80,784	76,474	5.6%	294,224	273,297	7.7%	13.3%	12.9%
United Express Carriers	2,656	5,093	-47.8%	13,400	22,180	-39.6%	0.6%	1.0%
United System Total	83,440	81,567	2.3%	307,624	295,477	4.1%	13.9%	14.0%
Total Domestic Scheduled	570,053	565,636	0.8%	2,170,948	2,073,837	4.7%	98.2%	98.1%
International Scheduled								
Air Canada	2,259	2,175	3.9%	9,190	9,944	-7.6%	0.4%	0.5%
British Airways	4,105	3,870	6.1%	12,598	10,404	21.1%	0.6%	0.5%
Delta Air Lines	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Southwest	266	579	-54.1%	940	1,713	-45.1%	0.0%	0.1%
Spirit Airlines	2,477	3,324	-25.5%	12,113	13,164	-8.0%	0.5%	0.6%
Sun Country	97	0	100.0%	97	0	100.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Sunwing Airlines	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Total Int'l Scheduled	9,204	9,948	-7.5%	34,938	35,225	-0.8%	1.6%	1.7%
Charter								
Domestic	167	572	-70.8%	4,556	3,875	17.6%	0.2%	0.2%
International	568	413	37.5%	568	1,101	-48.4%	0.0%	0.1%
- / 1 - 1	735	985	-25.4%	5,124	4,976	3.0%	0.2%	0.2%
Total Charter	735	903	-25.4 /0	5,124	4,970	3.0 /6	U.Z 70	0.2 /0

Deplaned Passengers by Airline

	Month	Month	% Chango	Year-to-Date		% Chango	Market	
Domostic Schoduled	Apr-24	Apr-23	Change	2024	2023	Change	2024	2023
Domestic Scheduled	0.040	0.744	4.00/	00.040	07.700	40.00/	4.50/	4.00/
Alaska Airlines	8,348	8,714	-4.2%	32,219	27,722	16.2%	1.5%	1.3%
Allegiant Air	1,158	1,190	-2.7%	4,322	5,063	-14.6%	0.2%	0.2%
American Airlines	93,294	74,851	24.6%	310,305	282,221	10.0%	14.0%	13.2%
American Express Carriers	7,872	16,516	-52.3%	50,413	60,259	-16.3%	2.3%	2.8%
American System Total	101,166	91,367	10.7%	360,718	342,480	5.3%	16.3%	16.0%
Breeze Airways	9,213	9,951	-7.4%	34,887	32,571	7.1%	1.6%	1.5%
Delta Air Lines	94,647	94,311	0.4%	360,162	351,199	2.6%	16.3%	16.4%
Delta Express Carriers	44	0	100.0%	249	65	283.1%	0.0%	0.0%
Delta System Total	94,691	94,311	0.4%	360,411	351,264	2.6%	16.3%	16.4%
Frontier	8,574	9,171	-6.5%	33,768	38,715	-12.8%	1.5%	1.8%
JetBlue	14,044	20,900	-32.8%	59,941	72,157	-16.9%	2.7%	3.4%
Silver Airways	0	1,184	-100.0%	0	4,494	-100.0%	0.0%	0.2%
Southwest	195,677	186,158	5.1%	742,814	695,555	6.8%	33.5%	32.5%
Spirit	57,300	61,394	-6.7%	239,686	221,615	8.2%	10.8%	10.4%
Sun Country	1,810	1,483	22.0%	1,810	1,483	22.0%	0.1%	0.1%
Sunwing/Swift Air	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
United Airlines	79,142	79,518	-0.5%	291,352	280,207	4.0%	13.2%	13.1%
United Express Carriers	2,575	5,502	-53.2%	12,190	20,673	-41.0%	0.6%	1.0%
United System Total	81,717	85,020	-3.9%	303,542	300,880	0.9%	13.7%	14.1%
Total Domestic Scheduled	573,698	570,843	0.5%	2,174,118	2,093,999	3.8%	98.2%	97.9%
International Scheduled								
Air Canada	2,436	2,158	12.9%	9,510	11,136	-14.6%	0.4%	0.5%
British Airways	3,794	3,914	-3.1%	12,834	11,212	14.5%	0.6%	0.5%
Delta Air Lines	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Southwest	377	641	-41.2%	871	1,716	-49.2%	0.0%	0.1%
Spirit Airlines	2,685	4,189	-35.9%	12,895	15,342	-15.9%	0.6%	0.7%
Sun Country	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Sunwing Airlines	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Total Int'l Scheduled	9,292	10,902	-14.8%	36,110	39,406	-8.4%	1.6%	1.8%
Charter								
Domestic	845	536	57.6%	4,025	3,624	11.1%	0.2%	0.2%
International	0	171	-100.0%	362	1,133	-68.0%	0.0%	0.1%
Total Charter	845	707	19.5%	4,387	4,757	-7.8%	0.2%	0.2%
Total Deplaned Passengers	583,835	582,452	0.2%	2,214,615	2,138,162	3.6%		

Freight and Mail Activity (Enplaned & Deplaned Combined)

	Month Apr-24	Month Apr-23	% Change	Year-to-Date 2024	Year-to-Date 2023	% Change	Market 2024	Share 2023
Domestic Freight & Mail								
Alaska Airlines	26,082	26,635	-2.1%	72,139	118,166	-39.0%	0.2%	0.3%
American Airlines	24,226	32,565	-25.6%	105,775	158,131	-33.1%	0.3%	0.4%
American Express Carriers	931	568	63.9%	9,355	2,843	229.1%	0.0%	0.0%
Breeze Airways	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Delta Air Lines	164,993	208,682	-20.9%	643,452	1,036,327	-37.9%	1.5%	2.3%
Delta Express Carriers	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Frontier	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Silver Airways	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Southwest Airlines	478,988	545,173	-12.1%	1,646,570	1,930,508	-14.7%	3.9%	4.4%
Sun Country	1,554,476	1,603,259	-3.0%	6,006,329	5,948,461	1.0%	14.4%	13.5%
Sunwing Airlines	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
United Airlines	41,771	306,745	-86.4%	188,677	863,454	-78.1%	0.5%	2.0%
Atlantic Aviation	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Ameriflight	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Nola Aviation	3,000	0	100.0%	3,000	0	100.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Signature	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
DHL	1,542,089	337,012	357.6%	3,395,359	2,030,644	67.2%	8.1%	4.6%
Federal Express	5,475,068	5,375,579	1.9%	21,251,394	21,425,599	-0.8%	50.9%	48.5%
UPS	1,706,574	1,811,139	-5.8%	7,048,778	9,870,386	-28.6%	16.9%	22.3%
Total Domestic	11,018,198	10,247,357	7.5%	40,370,828	43,384,519	-6.9%	96.7%	98.2%
International Freight & Mail								
Air Canada	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
British Airways	483,122	134,847	258.3%	1,315,047	755,687	74.0%	3.1%	1.7%
Atlantic	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
NOLA Aviation	0	0	0.0%	24,000	0	100.0%	0.1%	0.0%
Signature	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Federal Express	15,700	4,494	249.4%	39,180	20,290	93.1%	0.1%	0.0%
UPS	4,315	863	400.0%	14,335	8,290	72.9%	0.0%	0.0%
Total International	503,137	140,204	258.9%	1,392,562	784,267	77.6%	3.3%	1.8%
Total Freight and Mail	11,521,335	10,387,561	10.9%	41,763,390	44,168,786	-5.4%		
Total in Metric Tones	5,224.93	4,710.76		18,939.70	20,030.54			

Summary of Air Freight and Mail (lbs.)

Domestic Enplaned	4,221,693	4,352,749	-3.0%	16,219,042	18,640,156	-13.0%	38.8%	42.2%
Domestic Deplaned	6,796,505	5,894,608	15.3%	24,151,786	24,744,363	-2.4%	57.8%	56.0%
International Enplaned	39,782	12,341	222.4%	97,282	29,769	226.8%	0.2%	0.1%
International Deplaned	463,355	127,863	262.4%	1,295,280	754,498	71.7%	3.1%	1.7%
Total	11,521,335	10,387,561	10.9%	41,763,390	44,168,786	-5.4%		

Note: All freight and express on international waybills is reported C International even if on domestic flights.

Summary of Passenger Statistics

	Month	Month	%	Year-to-Date	Year-to-Date	%	Market	Share
	Apr-24	Apr-23	Change	2024	2023	Change	2024	2023
Enplaned Passengers								
Domestic Scheduled	570,053	565,636	0.8%	2,170,948	2,073,837	4.7%	49.1%	48.8%
Domestic Charter	167	572	-70.8%	4,556	3,875	17.6%	0.1%	0.1%
International Scheduled	9,204	9,948	-7.5%	34,938	35,225	-0.8%	0.8%	0.8%
International Charter	568	413	37.5%	568	1,101	-48.4%	0.0%	0.0%
Deplaned Passengers								
Domestic Scheduled	573,698	570,843	0.5%	2,174,118	2,093,999	3.8%	49.1%	49.2%
Domestic Charter	845	536	57.6%	4,025	3,624	11.1%	0.1%	0.1%
International Scheduled	9,292	10,902	-14.8%	36,110	39,406	-8.4%	0.8%	0.9%
International Charter	0	171	-100.0%	362	1,133	-68.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Total Passengers								
Domestic Scheduled	1,143,751	1,136,479	0.6%	4,345,066	4,167,836	4.3%	98.2%	98.0%
Domestic Charter	1,012	1,108	-8.7%	8,581	7,499	14.4%	0.2%	0.2%
International Scheduled	18,496	20,850	-11.3%	71,048	74,631	-4.8%	1.6%	1.8%
International Charter	568	584	-2.7%	930	2,234	-58.4%	0.0%	0.1%
Total	1,163,827	1,159,021	0.4%	4,425,625	4,252,200	4.1%		
	Month	Month	%	Year-to-Date	Year-to-Date	%	Market	Share
	Apr-24	Apr-23	Change	2024	2023	Change	2024	2023
Total Enplaned Passengers	579,992	576,569	0.6%	2,211,010	2,114,038	4.6%	50.0%	49.7%
Total Deplaned Passengers	583,835	582,452	0.2%	2,214,615	2,138,162	3.6%	50.0%	50.3%

Aircraft Operations

	Month	Month	%	Year-to-Date	Year-to-Date	%	Market	
	Apr-24	Apr-23	Change	2024	2023	Change	2024	2023
Arrival Operations								
Domestic Scheduled	4,501	4,536	-0.8%	17,517	17,380	0.8%	94.9%	93.8%
Int'l Scheduled	77	86	-10.5%	293	342	-14.3%	1.6%	1.8%
Domestic Charter	21	14	50.0%	113	132	-14.4%	0.6%	0.7%
Int'l Charter	0	4	-100.0%	10	13	-23.1%	0.1%	0.1%
All Cargo	122	149	-18.1%	526	665	-20.9%	2.8%	3.6%
Total	4,721	4,789	-1.4%	18,459	18,532	-0.4%		
Departure Operations								
Domestic Scheduled	4,499	4,537	-0.8%	17,517	17,384	0.8%	94.9%	93.8%
Int'l Scheduled	78	86	-9.3%	294	342	-14.0%	1.6%	1.8%
Domestic Charter	20	14	42.9%	115	132	-12.9%	0.6%	0.7%
Int'l Charter	0	4	-100.0%	7	12	-41.7%	0.0%	0.1%
All Cargo	122	149	-18.1%	525	665	-21.1%	2.8%	3.6%
Total	4,719	4,790	-1.5%	18,458	18,535	-0.4%		

